easements, servitudes or rights of way which my adversely affect the 
property.  This point should be confirmed by reference to the Title 
Deeds. 

Check wayleave for septic tank. 

Estimated re-instatement cost for insurance purposes 

It is recommended that the subjects be insured for a sum not less than 
£430,000 (Four Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds).  It should be 
noted that this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square 
metre based on information provided by Building Cost Information 
Service (BCIS).   This figure includes the cost of rebuilding the house, 
site clearance, professional fees and auxiliary charges but excludes 
VAT.  The BCIS figure can alter from month to month. 

Valuation and market comments 

We are of the opinion that the current market value of the heritable 
property above is £155,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Five Thousand 
Pounds). 

The local property market is presently stable. 

Report author: Stuart J Masterton 
BSc (Hons) MSc AssocRICS MCIOB C. Build E MCABE 

Address: First Floor, 68 Commercial Street, Lerwick, 
Shetland, ZE1 0DL

Signed: 

Ref: 25/124 

Date of report: